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# DRIVER CAR CLUB Pts O/R Best Splt1 Tim1 Spd1 Splt2 Tim2 Spd2 Splt3 Tim3 Spd3 Splt4 Tim4 Spd4 Splt5 Tim5 Spd5 Splt6 Tim6 Spd6

Class J - Up to 1000cc

64 Geoff Rasmussen Renault R4 RCCV 10 48 51.47 20.10 57.46 35 20.38 53.08 39 19.75 52.10 39 19.55 51.55 39 19.46 51.47 39 20.30 53.21 39

Class A - 1001 to 1300cc

641 Philip Smethurst Marcos Mini VMCI 10 32 35.19 14.52 37.34 70 14.11 36.89 76 13.81 35.93 76 13.89 35.35 79 13.56 35.19 80 dns

188 Jeffrey Tong morris mini VMCI 8 44 39.27 14.70 39.27 70 14.39 39.92 51 15.41 42.41 54 15.33 40.23 58 14.99 40.49 57 dns

117 Chris Davidson MG Midget MGCC 6 47 48.22 21.67 56.67 39 18.81 50.57 55 18.20 48.22 55 18.00 48.33 56 dns dns

Class B - 1301 to 1600cc

28 John Hardy AlpineRenault A110 1600SRCCV 10 20 33.34 13.82 35.70 92 13.13 33.34 97 12.87 34.44 80 13.10 33.69 98 dns dns

78 Russ Mead Ford Super Anglia VHRR 8 22 33.51 13.83 35.47 65 13.56 34.46 83 13.52 35.15 79 13.11 33.51 84 16.73 42.09 34 dns

44 Ken Parry Ford Cortina GT MK1 FalconGT 6 31 34.98 19.80 46.53 28 12.86 38.16 73 13.22 36.07 84 13.00 34.98 85 13.89 39.21 65 dns

17 Ed Bottomley Mazda mx5 MGCC 5 34 35.81 14.34 37.10 76 14.46 37.10 75 14.16 37.10 77 13.48 35.81 80 13.74 37.26 74 14.25 37.12 76

40 Peter Fortune Lotus Europa Lotus 1 36 36.48 15.53 42.57 70 14.01 39.44 82 14.02 38.59 87 14.19 38.11 87 15.14 38.74 76 13.83 36.48 90

Class C - 1601 to 2000cc

90 Jayden Cresswell HONDA Integra type rMX5 10 10 30.98 11.99 31.27 95 11.99 31.00 96 11.99 30.98 94 11.92 31.09 95 11.85 35.56 97 11.78 dnf

56 Russell Seymour MG A MGCC 8 11 31.60 13.00 33.19 86 12.55 32.43 87 12.48 31.99 88 12.22 31.68 88 12.27 31.66 88 12.33 31.60 88

20 Mike Ellsmore MG A Coupe MGCC 6 16 32.80 13.17 33.62 84 13.01 33.66 83 12.80 32.80 85 12.63 54.26 43 12.95 33.13 85 12.92 33.11 85

123 Lynne Miller Mazda MX-5 MGCC 5 24 33.73 13.56 35.73 86 13.97 35.72 89 13.28 34.24 91 13.74 35.15 91 12.69 33.73 89 13.34 34.34 92

7 Gregory Testolin Renault Clio 3 RS200 AGPRCCV 1 25 33.89 13.07 33.89 93 13.58 33.93 93 13.05 dnf dns dns dns

23 Brian Miller Mazda MX-5 MGCC 1 26 33.90 13.08 35.03 92 13.34 34.87 90 13.03 34.26 90 12.90 34.26 90 12.91 33.91 92 13.12 33.90 90

72 Martin Rowe MG B Roadster MGCC 1 30 34.31 13.79 35.64 84 13.37 35.01 76 13.20 34.31 87 13.53 34.53 87 13.42 34.60 87 13.33 34.34 89

222 Gary Birt Mazda MX5 VMCI 1 33 35.39 14.15 38.18 83 13.64 35.91 85 13.46 36.10 69 13.52 35.39 86 13.57 35.84 86 13.87 36.33 85

371 Ian Bennett toyota celica TCCOA 1 35 36.33 14.10 37.81 77 13.45 36.70 80 13.58 36.83 81 13.69 36.57 82 13.23 36.33 79 dns

43 Greg Carter MG Y TYPE  Special MGCC 1 37 37.13 14.36 38.95 72 14.15 37.92 69 14.01 37.58 66 13.72 37.13 72 14.09 38.22 61 dns

491 Bill Malane MG MGB Roadster MGCC 1 38 37.53 15.20 42.96 54 14.71 37.90 68 14.47 38.14 66 14.92 38.22 70 14.67 37.53 68 14.82 38.78 64

34 Marlon Shan Renault Spider CRBCC 1 39 38.14 13.62 38.14 62 dnf dns dns dns dns

92 Kevin Machelak mg gt MGCC 1 40 38.15 15.18 39.06 68 15.31 38.95 65 15.21 38.15 68 15.04 38.47 64 15.09 38.88 70 dns

59 Rob Wilson MG A MGCC 1 42 38.89 15.09 40.66 71 14.36 38.89 74 14.89 39.21 75 14.48 39.10 73 dnf 14.83 38.97 74

18 Phil Bottomley MG Y MGCC 1 45 39.93 15.01 42.23 53 15.67 57.99 47 16.40 45.87 39 15.00 39.98 58 14.95 40.07 58 15.74 39.93 61

94 David Thiessen MG MGA MGCC 1 46 42.33 16.73 43.95 53 16.05 42.55 55 16.37 42.74 55 16.26 42.77 55 16.18 42.33 54 17.18 43.59 55

Congratulations to #3 Mike Barker  (Hayward 06) for FTD of 23.96  seconds, and #53 Emma Collyer  (Subaru WRX) for fastest female at 30.31  seconds

23.96 is a new Outright record for the "long" track!

Underlined times include a 5 second penalty for striking a "noodle". "WD" times indicate the car missed the chicane.
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# DRIVER CAR CLUB Pts O/R Best Splt1 Tim1 Spd1 Splt2 Tim2 Spd2 Splt3 Tim3 Spd3 Splt4 Tim4 Spd4 Splt5 Tim5 Spd5 Splt6 Tim6 Spd6

Class D - 2001 to 3000cc

75 John Pitman MINI R56 GP MX5 10 7 30.42 12.84 33.52 94 12.25 31.64 99 12.36 31.70 102 12.05 31.29 101 11.99 31.33 100 12.02 30.42 100

88 Leon Deminey Renault Megane Sport GTRCCV 8 14 32.58 12.70 32.58 96 12.85 33.17 95 12.70 32.91 95 12.64 32.70 96 12.79 33.09 94 dns

777 Michelle Deminey Renault Megane Sport GTRCCV 6 23 33.66 13.84 34.60 94 13.24 34.38 93 13.65 34.40 95 12.95 33.66 95 13.27 34.17 93 dns

411 Timothy Miller BMW JCW Cooper S VMCI 5 28 34.29 14.50 35.53 96 13.40 35.53 91 13.95 34.29 96 13.57 34.45 84 13.49 39.08 96 dns

41 Robert Pugh BMW JCW Cooper S VMCI 1 29 34.30 13.67 35.50 92 13.92 35.22 89 13.47 34.69 95 13.74 34.30 91 13.91 34.48 93 dns

Class E - 3001cc and over

572 David Bell Subaru WRX AHSDC 10 2 27.14 10.67 27.92 127 10.18 27.68 122 10.14 27.32 125 10.58 27.55 127 10.23 27.14 125 dns

39 Chris Smith Porsche Boxster Porsche 8 3 29.73 11.85 31.50 112 11.87 30.86 118 11.46 29.73 114 11.69 30.24 118 dns dns

21 Daniel Leitner Ford Focus MX5 6 4 29.89 12.06 30.90 111 11.94 34.86 113 11.73 29.99 112 11.76 29.89 112 11.89 39.31 59 11.89 30.06 111

25 Damian Webb Nissan 200sx PIARC 5 5 30.21 11.85 31.13 108 12.14 30.99 111 11.86 30.47 113 11.84 30.21 113 dns dns

53 Emma Collyer Subaru WRX AHSDC 1 6 30.31 11.33 30.82 108 12.14 30.91 109 11.53 31.90 105 11.64 31.70 107 11.35 30.31 108 11.44 31.28 106

731 Andrew Clayton Mazda MX5 SE MGCC 1 9 30.67 12.24 31.81 95 12.21 31.48 100 11.83 31.11 96 11.83 30.67 96 11.81 30.91 95 11.94 31.14 94

175 David Cavanagh Renault Megane DieselRCCV 1 12 32.24 12.69 33.16 93 12.47 32.91 93 12.46 33.02 93 12.50 32.29 95 12.33 32.24 95 12.54 32.80 94

6 David Armstrong Renault Sport Megane 265RCCV 1 13 32.38 13.17 33.77 95 12.68 32.77 102 12.92 35.06 92 12.99 33.06 102 12.82 33.24 99 12.97 32.38 100

29 Mark Clayton Mercedes Benz 300CEVHRR 1 17 32.93 12.68 34.64 94 12.29 32.99 95 12.46 33.01 100 12.47 32.93 97 12.80 33.05 103 dns

42 Andrew Aggenbach Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTVAlfa 1 19 33.21 14.09 41.52 16 13.30 35.35 76 13.30 34.78 99 12.85 33.21 104 dns dns

86 Col Hunter SUBARU WRX GCC 1 20 33.34 12.09 34.33 97 dnf 12.39 34.01 106 12.07 33.68 104 12.09 33.34 105 dns

45 John Moir Mercedes SLK350 VHRR 1 27 34.24 13.39 34.88 101 13.40 34.42 102 13.15 34.24 102 13.05 34.28 101 12.78 34.33 100 dns

186 Laura Hunter SUBARU  WRX GCC 1 43 38.92 16.19 45.00 62 16.54 52.08 42 14.75 38.92 88 15.05 39.56 84 14.99 43.96 65 dns

Class F Clubman Sports - all capacities

22 Peter Croft Indcon Croft RoadsterMGCC 10 8 30.57 12.18 32.08 96 12.21 31.75 96 12.21 31.99 95 11.65 30.57 98 12.01 31.97 92 12.16 31.82 93

37 David Stone Sonic Super Seven ClubmanMGCC 8 18 33.04 12.11 34.91 52 12.02 49.36 40 12.04 33.04 95 12.71 33.26 68 dns dns

Class G - Pre 1960 Racing

99 Dick O'Keefe Photon Lotus 11 Rep VHRR 10 15 32.68 13.20 35.09 96 12.54 33.19 99 12.09 32.74 99 12.20 32.68 97 12.24 32.99 100 dns

Class H - Post 1960 Racing

3 Mike Barker Hayward 06 MGCC 10 1 23.96 10.01 25.35 145 9.64 24.49 144 9.29 24.77 135 9.15 23.96 150 9.21 29.17 151 dns

442 Noel Lindsay IRWIN formula libra 2LGCC 8 41 38.21 12.52 42.68 26 17.32 38.21 59 24.08 51.87 30 dns dns dns

Underlined times include a 5 second penalty for striking a "noodle". "WD" times indicate the car missed the chicane.



# DRIVER CAR CLUB Pts AHSDC Alfa CRBCC FalconGT GCC Lotus MGCC MX5 PIARC Porsche RCCV TCCOA VHRR VMCI

572 David Bell Subaru WRX AHSDC 10 10

53 Emma Collyer Subaru WRX AHSDC 1 1

42 Andrew Aggenbach Alfa Romeo Alfetta GTV Alfa 1 1

34 Marlon Shan Renault Spider CRBCC 1 1

44 Ken Parry Ford Cortina GT MK1 FalconGT 6 6

442 Noel Lindsay IRWIN formula libra 2L GCC 8 8

86 Col Hunter SUBARU WRX GCC 1 1

186 Laura Hunter SUBARU  WRX GCC 1 1

40 Peter Fortune Lotus Europa Lotus 1 1

22 Peter Croft Indcon Croft Roadster MGCC 10 10

3 Mike Barker Hayward 06 MGCC 10 10

56 Russell Seymour MG A MGCC 8 8

37 David Stone Sonic Super Seven Clubman MGCC 8 8

117 Chris Davidson MG Midget MGCC 6 6

20 Mike Ellsmore MG A Coupe MGCC 6 6

17 Ed Bottomley Mazda mx5 MGCC 5 5

123 Lynne Miller Mazda MX-5 MGCC 5 5

23 Brian Miller Mazda MX-5 MGCC 1 1

72 Martin Rowe MG B Roadster MGCC 1 1

43 Greg Carter MG Y TYPE  Special MGCC 1 1

491 Bill Malane MG MGB Roadster MGCC 1 1

92 Kevin Machelak mg gt MGCC 1 1

59 Rob Wilson MG A MGCC 1 1

18 Phil Bottomley MG Y MGCC 1 1

94 David Thiessen MG MGA MGCC 1 1

731 Andrew Clayton Mazda MX5 SE MGCC 1 1

90 Jayden Cresswell HONDA Integra type r MX5 10 10

75 John Pitman MINI R56 GP MX5 10 10

21 Daniel Leitner Ford Focus MX5 6 6

25 Damian Webb Nissan 200sx PIARC 5 5

39 Chris Smith Porsche Boxster Porsche 8 8

64 Geoff Rasmussen Renault R4 RCCV 10 10

28 John Hardy AlpineRenault A110 1600S RCCV 10 10

88 Leon Deminey Renault Megane Sport GT RCCV 8 8

777 Michelle Deminey Renault Megane Sport GT RCCV 6 6

7 Gregory Testolin Renault Clio 3 RS200 AGP RCCV 1 1

175 David Cavanagh Renault Megane Diesel RCCV 1 1

6 David Armstrong Renault Sport Megane 265 RCCV 1 1

371 Ian Bennett toyota celica TCCOA 1 1

99 Dick O'Keefe Photon Lotus 11 Rep VHRR 10 10

78 Russ Mead Ford Super Anglia VHRR 8 8

29 Mark Clayton Mercedes Benz 300CE VHRR 1 1

45 John Moir Mercedes SLK350 VHRR 1 1

641 Philip Smethurst Marcos Mini VMCI 10 10

188 Jeffrey Tong morris mini VMCI 8 8

411 Timothy Miller BMW JCW Cooper S VMCI 5 5

222 Gary Birt Mazda MX5 VMCI 1 1

41 Robert Pugh BMW JCW Cooper S VMCI 1 1

AHSDC Alfa CRBCC FalconGT GCC Lotus MGCC MX5 PIARC Porsche RCCV TCCOA VHRR VMCI

TOTAL 11 1 1 6 10 1 67 26 5 8 37 1 20 25

#Drivers 2 1 1 1 3 1 17 3 1 1 7 1 4 5



Rob Roy Interclub Championship 2023 Club Points

Drivers Points Drivers Points Drivers Points

Austin 7 Club Inc 1 5 5 18

Austin Healey Owners 1 1 1 21

A H Sprite Drivers Club 7 45 10 42 2 11 98 1

Alfa Romeo Car Club of Victoria 1 8 9 34 1 1 43 7

BMW Car Club 1 1 1 21

Conspiracy Car Club 1 5 5 18

Nissan Datsun Sports Owners Club Inc 1 1 1 21

Elfin 1 10 10 12

Fiat Car Club of Victoria 4 9 1 1 10 12

Ford Rallye Sports Owners Club 1 8 8 16

Gippsland Car Club 2 9 6 22 3 10 41 8

Historic Touring Car Association Of Victoria 1 10 10 12

Lotus Club Victoria Inc 1 1 1 21

MG Car Club Victoria 21 34 17 67 67 3

MG Car Club Geelong 8 15 6 19 34 9

Mazda MX5 Club of Victoria 1 5 2 15 3 26 46 5

Phillip Island Auto Racing Club 2 7 1 5 12 11

Renault Car Club of Victoria 6 24 4 13 7 37 74 2

Sportscar Owners Club of Victoria 1 1 1 21

Classic Skylines Australia INC 1 1 1 21

Toyota Car Club of Australia 1 6 1 1 1 1 8 16

Victorian Clubman Builders Group 2 18 18 10

Victorian Historic Racing Register 5 21 3 8 4 20 49 4

Victorian Mini Club Inc 1 8 2 12 5 25 45 6

Victorian Sporting Car Club 1 10 10 12

Western District Car Club 1 5 5 18

2023 Rob Roy Interclub Challenge
(MGCC driver points from rounds 1 & 2 excluded, as they were rounds of the MG Club Competition)

Round#1 Round#2 Round#3
Total Rank


